

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 679/2019
CRLM No. 1597/2019

Abdul Gani and othersPetitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. J. P. Gandhi, Advocate

V/s

Tajo BegumRespondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

When the matter was taken up today, learned Registrar Judicial was directed to get the status of File No. 93/Complaint tiled "Tajo Begum Vs Abdul Gani and others" u/s 142, 341, 323, 336, 506 RPC from Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Mahore. A report has been obtained from the aforementioned Judicial Magistrate, wherein he has submitted that the aforesaid file is pending for service of accused No. 5, i.e., Mohd. Iqbal. The said report is taken on record.

Mr. J. P. Gandhi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners stated at the bar that the said Mohd. Iqbal has caused appearance before the Trial court on 20.12.2019 and submits that next date of hearing before the Trial Court is fixed for 16.01.2020, which

statement is against the report submitted by the learned Judicial Magistrate.

Be that as it may, the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Reasi is directed to enquire into the matter as to whether Mohd. Iqbal has appeared before the Trial Court on 20.12.2019 or not. To this extent, the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Reasi shall submit a final report before this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

Notice in the main petition as also in connected CM.

List again on 25.02.2020.

Meanwhile, subject to objections, the proceedings pending before the Trial Court in File No.93/Complaint tiled “Tajo Begum Vs Abdul Gani and others” shall remain stayed only for the next date of hearing i.e. for 16.01.2020.

Registry is directed to supply a copy of this order to the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Reasi.

Alteration/modification on motion.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu
23.12.2019
Muneesh