

After Notice  
Sr. No. 261

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 679/2019  
CrIM No. 1597/2019

Abdul Gani and ors. . . . .Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. J.P Gandhi, Advocate.

v/s

Tajo Begum . . . . .Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Issue notice to the respondent.

List on 09.04.2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

Jammu  
23.02.2021  
Tarun