

S. No. 41

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 679/2019

CrIM No. 1597/2019

Abdul Gani and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. J.P. Gandhi, Advocate.

V/s

Tajo Begum

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
14.12.2022**

From the cause list, it appears that Mr. Anayat Gors, Advocate used to appear for the respondent-Tajo Begum, but today, nobody has appeared on her behalf.

Registry to issue notice to Mr. Anayat Gors, Advocate for causing appearance.

List again on 27.02.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**Jammu
14.12.2022
Ram Krishan**