

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 679/2019

Abdul Gani & Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J P Gandhi, Advocate.

vs

Tajo Begum Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.10.2023

As per Registry report dated 24.04.2023, notice issued to Mr. Anayat Gorsai, Advocate has been received back served through Whatsapp. However, as per Registry report dated 01.06.2023, notice issued to Mr. Anayat Gorsai, Advocate through Whatsapp has been received back with the remarks that party is not in his contact.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take steps for service of respondent, whereafter, respondent be served afresh.

List on **10.11.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
07.10.2023
Abinash