

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 679/2019

Abdul Gani and others

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Proxy counsel vice
Mr. J.P.Gandhi Advocate.

Tajo Begum

.....Respondent(s)

V/s

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr.J.P.Gandhi, learned counsel representing the petitioners, on the ground that he is not well today.

At the request of proxy counsel appearing vice Mr. J.P.Gandhi learned counsel, adjourned.

List on 02.05.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu

11.02.2025

Sanjeev