

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 679/2019

Abdul Gani and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. J.P. Gandhi, Advocate.

V/s

Tajo Begum

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

11.08.2025

Issue notice for service of the respondent, to be executed from the Process Serving Agency of the Court of learned Munsiff, Mahore, before the next date of hearing.

List on **24.09.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:

11.08.2025

Michal Sharma/PS