

Supplementary List-III

Serial No. 122

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 679/2019

Abdul Gani & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Tajo Begum

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(20.02.2026)**

**01.** Fresh notice be issued to respondent through SHO, Police Station, Mahore, District Reasi.

**02.** The Registrar Judicial, Jammu, shall ensure that the notice is sent to the concerned SHO through e-mail so as to enable him to effect service upon the respondent before the next date of hearing.

**03.** List on **06.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**20.02.2026**

*Bunty*