

Serial No. 03
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 679/2019

Abdul Gani & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. J.P. Gandhi, Advocate

Vs

Tajo Begum

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mehmood Rizvi, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

- 01.** Mr. Mehmood Rizvi, learned Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the respondent. He seeks time to file Vakalatnama and to prepare the brief. Adjourned at his request.
- 02.** List on **24.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
SUNIL